2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Arizona High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QN8: Among students who rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, 88.4 765 88.4 61 °
the percentage who never or rarely wore a bicycle helmet (84.2-91.7) (74.5-95.2)
QNO9: Percentage of students who never or rarely wore a seat belt when 89 1269 17.2 114 °
riding in a car driven by someone else (6.8-11.7) ’ (11.6-25.0)
QN11: Among students who drove a car or other vehicle during the 77 15.2
past 30 days, the percentage who drove when they had been drinking G 8-10 1) 832 @ 1-29 5) 73 ®
alcohol one or more times during the past 30 days ) : : :
QN13: Percentage of studentswho carried a weapon such as agun, 15.9 1283 227 132 °
knife, or club on one or more of the past 30 days (13.6-18.5) ’ (15.9-31.3)
QN14: Percentage of studentswho carried a gun on one or more of the 39 1208 11.2 133 °
past 30 days (2.8-5.4) ’ (6.2-19.5)
QN15: Percentage of studentswho carried aweapon such as a gun, 3.7 1306 104 133 °
knife, or club on school property on one or more of the past 30 days (2.5-5.6) ’ (4.5-21.9)
QN16: Percentage of studentswho did not go to school on one or more 70 143
of the past 30 days because they felt they would be unsafe at school or G 4.9 1) 1,314 @ 922 2) 135 ®

on their way to or from school

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN17: Percentage of studentswho had been threatened or injured with 71 214
aweapon such as agun, knife, or club on school property one or more G 1-9 8) 1,308 1 4.3 4 135 ®
times during the past 12 months B ) ;
QN18: Percentage of students who werein aphysical fight one or 223 1299 354 132 °
more times during the past 12 months (19.3-25.6) ’ (26.3-45.7)
QN20: Percentage of students who were in a physical fight on school 6.9 1299 231 132 °
property one or more times during the past 12 months (5.2-9.1) ’ (14.6-34.6)
QN21: Percentage of studentswho had ever been physically forced to 8.0 1304 30.1 134 °
have sexual intercourse when they did not want to (6.6-9.6) ’ (24.2-36.7)
QN26: Percentage of studentswho felt so sad or hopeless almost every 33.7 53.6
day for two weeks or more in arow that they stopped doing some usual (30 0-36 7 1,307 (42 4-64 5) 133 ®
activities during the past 12 months ) ) ; )
QN27: Percentage of studentswho seriously considered attempting 16.0 1306 437 134 °
suicide during the past 12 months (14.2-18.0) ’ (31.4-56.8)
QN28: Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would 13.7 1307 125 130 °
attempt suicide during the past 12 months (11.8-15.7) ’ (32.5-53.1)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Unintentional Injuries/Violence

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN29: Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide one or 7.2 1165 35.8 127 °
more times during the past 12 months (5.9-8.8) ’ (26.2-46.7)
QN30: Percentage of students who made a suicide attempt during the 27 15.0
past 12 months that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or overdose that @ 0-3 5) 1,159 © 2.23 4) 122 ®

had to be treated by a doctor or nurse

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Tobacco Use
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN31: Percentage of studentswho ever tried cigarette smoking, even 415 1247 62.0 111 °
one or two puffs (36.4-46.7) ’ (52.1-70.9)
QN32: Percentage of students who smoked awhole cigarette for the 6.3 1975 21.8 127 °
first time before age 13 years (4.7-8.6) ’ (12.0-36.3)
QN33: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on one or more 12.0 1251 35.2 117 °
of the past 30 days (9.5-15.1) ’ (25.5-46.5)
QNFRCIG: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on 20 or 29 1951 18.4 117 °
more of the past 30 days (2.0-4.2) ’ (10.7-29.8)
QN34: Among students who reported current cigarette use, the 35 243

percentage who smoked more than 10 cigarettes per day on the days g 147 . 39 ®
they smoked during the past 30 days (13-93) (10.4-46.9)

QN35: Among students who were less than 18 years of age and who

reported current cigarette use, the percentage who usually got their own 79 106 - 28

cigarettes by buying them in a store or gas station during the past 30 (4.6-13.2)

days

QN36: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on school 20 1204 11.6 129 °
property on one or more of the past 30 days (1.2-3.1) ’ (5.0-24.4)

“Confidence interval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
- = Fewer than 30 students in this subgroup.
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Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Tobacco Use
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN38: Among students who reported current cigarette use, the 511 495
percentage who did not ever try to quit smoking cigarettes during the ¥ 142 y 38 ®
past 12 months (41.5-60.7) (34.2-64.9)
QN39: Percentage of students who used chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip 53 1311 11.7 134 °
on one or more of the past 30 days (3.7-7.6) ’ (5.9-21.9)
QNA40: Percentage of students who smoked cigars, cigarillos, or little 104 1311 228 133 °
cigars on one or more of the past 30 days (7.8-13.7) ’ (15.4-32.6)
QNANYTOB: Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes or cigars 174 40.7
or used chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on one or more of the past 30 (13.7-22.0) 1,245 (31.2-50.9) 114 ®

days

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Arizona High School Survey

Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QN42: Percentage of studentswho had their first drink of alcohol other 17.8 1304 30.3 135 °
than afew sips before age 13 years (15.4-20.5) ’ (23.9-37.6)
QNA43: Percentage of students who had at least one drink of alcohol on 34.8 1243 53.9 119 °
one or more of the past 30 days (29.9-39.9) ’ (42.6-64.8)
QN44: Percentage of students who had five or more drinks of alcohol 19.7 26.7
inarow, that is, within a couple of hours, on one or more of the past 30 (16 3_'23 5) 1,280 (18 8-36 3) 126 ®
days . . . .
QN46: Among students who reported current alcohol use, the 372 272
percentage who usually got the acohol they drank from someone who (3L 0-42 9) 410 15 3.43 7 59 ®
gaveit to them during the past 30 days ; ; ) )
QNA47: Percentage of students who used marijuana one or more times 122 1959 63.5 119 °
during their life (36.7-47.9) ’ (48.1-76.6)
QNA48: Percentage of studentswho tried marijuana for the first time 89 1276 16.8 120 °
before age 13 years (7.0-11.3) ’ (9.5-27.8)
QN49: Percentage of students who used marijuana one or more times 222 1284 341 126 °
during the past 30 days (18.4-26.5) ’ (24.4-45.4)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Alcohol/Other Drug Use

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% ClI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference’
QN50: Percentage of students who used any form of cocaine, 8.0 19.7 135 °

including powder, crack, or freebase one or more times during their life  (6.4-10.1) 1,315 (11.1-32.9)

QN51: Percentage of students who sniffed glue, breathed the contents 8.4 25 4
of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high one or ¥ 1,273 . 114 ®
more times during their life (6:3-11.0) (16.7-36.8)

QN52: Percentage of students who used heroin one or more times 32 1316 13.3 134 °
during their life (2.0-5.1) ’ (7.2-23.1)
QN53: Percentage of students who used methamphetamines one or 29 1288 19.3 131 °
more times during their life (1.8-4.7) ’ (11.5-30.5)
QN55: Percentage of studentswho took steroid pills or shots without a 3.7 1310 20.1 134 °
doctor's prescription one or more times during their life (2.5-5.4) ’ (10.5-35.2)
QN58: Percentage of students who were offered, sold, or given an 28.7 48.8 127 °

illegal drug by someone on school property during the past 12 months ~ (25.9-31.8) 1,301 (37.2-60.5)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Arizona High School Survey

Sexual Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QN59: Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse 44.3 1,195 703 103 L4

- ag (38.4-50.4) ’ (60.9-78.3)
QNG60: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first 4.0 1192 221 104 °
time before age 13 years (2.6-6.0) ’ (12.0-36.9)
QN61: Percentage of studentswho had sexual intercourse with four or 9.3 1187 29.0 104 °
more people during their life (6.9-12.5) ’ (18.9-41.6)
QNG62: Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with one or 30.7 1186 61.2 104 °
more people during the past three months (26.4-35.4) ’ (53.2-68.6)
QN63: Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past 20.0 26.1
three months, the percentage who drank acohol or used drugs before > 365 » 62 ®
last sexual intercourse (15.2-25.7) (15.5-40.6)
QN64: Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past 41.9 62.0
three months, the percentage who did not use a condom during last - 360 . 62 ®
sexual intercourse (36.3-47.8) (49.6-73.0)
QN65: Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past 80.8 923
three months, the percentage who did not use birth control pillsto (76.2-84.7) 359 (80.3-97.2) 60 ®

prevent pregnancy before last sexual intercourse

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Sexual Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QNOTHH: Among students who had sexual intercourse during the
past three months, the percentage who did not use an IUD or implant or 924 359 97.0 60 °
ashot, patch, or birth control ring to prevent pregnancy before last (87.9-95.3) (87.7-99.3)
sexual intercourse
QNOTHHPL: Among students who had sexual intercourse during the
past three months, the percentage who did not use birth control pills, an 732 359 89.2 60 °
1UD or implant, or a shot, patch, or birth control ring to prevent (68.0-77.8) (77.3-95.3)
pregnancy before last sexual intercourse
QNDUALBC: Among students who had sexual intercourse during the
past three months, the percentage who did not use both a condom 91.9 97.0
during last sexual intercourse and birth control pills, an IUD or implant, 88 204 5) 355 (87 6-99 3) 60 L
or a shot, patch, or birth control ring to prevent pregnancy before last ’ ’ ’ ’
sexual intercourse
QNBCNONE: Among students who had sexual intercourse during the 13.0 459
past three months, the percentage who used no method of birth control @® 718 9) 359 @7 3.65 8) 60 ®

to prevent pregnancy before last sexual intercourse

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QNOWT: Percentage of students who were overweight (i.e., at or 123 116
above the 85th percentile but below the 95th percentile for body mass 106143 1,243 6.7-19.5 128 °
index, by age and sex)" (10.6-14.3) (6.7-19.5)
QNOBESE: Percentage of students who were obese (i.e., at or above 95 1243 12.7 128 °
the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and sex)" (7.6-11.8) ' (7.0-22.0)
QN66: Percentage of students who described themselves as slightly or 253 1308 29.3 133 °
very overweight (23.3-27.3) ’ (20.5-39.9)
QNG68: Percentage of students who went without eating for 24 hours or 14.0 318
more to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight during the past 30 eH 7.16 6) 1,304 18 8-48 5) 129 ®
days . . . .
QNG69: Percentage of studentswho took any diet pills, powders, or 6.5 15.7
liquids without a doctor's advice to lose weight or to keep from gaining G 2.8 1) 1,301 @ 2430 3) 127 ®
weight during the past 30 days i : :
QN70: Percentage of students who vomited or took laxativesto lose 6.9 1293 258 124 °
weight or to keep from gaining weight during the past 30 days (5.3-9.0) ’ (14.9-40.9)
QN77: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda 18.2 1262 31.3 114 °
or pop one or more times per day during the past seven days (14.8-22.2) ’ (19.0-47.0)

“Confidence interval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
Based on reference data from the 2000 CDC Growth Charts.
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Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QNSODAOQ: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 71.9 1262 77.0 114 °
soda or pop during the past seven days (69.8-73.9) ’ (68.6-83.6)
QNSODA2: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 11.4 1262 21.2 114 °
soda or pop two or more times per day during the past seven days (9.1-14.1) ’ (10.6-37.8)
QNSODAS: Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of 4.7 1262 141 114 °
soda or pop three or more times per day during the past seven days (3.0-7.1) ’ (7.0-26.6)
QN78: Percentage of studentswho did not drink milk or who drank 90.4 1957 925 112 °
less than three glasses per day of milk during the past seven days (88.5-92.0) ’ (87.1-95.8)
QNMILKO: Percentage of students who drank 0O glasses per day of 220 1957 29.0 112 °
milk during the past seven days (19.3-24.9) ’ (20.8-38.8)
QNMILK1: Percentage of students who drank less than one glass per 65.7 1957 71.6 112 °
day of milk during the past seven days (62.9-68.5) ’ (62.1-79.6)
QNMILK?2: Percentage of students who drank less than two glasses 80.1 1957 83.6 112 °
per day of milk during the past seven days (77.6-82.5) ’ (78.3-87.8)
QN79: Percentage of studentswho did not eat breakfast on all of the 66.8 1959 82.7 112 °
past seven days (63.4-70.0) ’ (71.8-90.0)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Dietary Behaviors

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% ClI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference’
QNNOBKFT: Percentage of students who ate breakfast on none of the 14.7 1259 31.2 112 °
past seven days (12.1-17.7) ’ (19.3-46.3)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Arizona High School Survey

Physical Activity

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QNB8O: Percentage of students who were physically active for atotal of 56.1 1204 75.2 133 °
at least 60 minutes per day less than five of the past seven days (53.7-58.5) ’ (64.1-83.8)
QNPAODAY:: Percentage of studentswho were physically active for a 16.5 1204 215 133 °
total of at least 60 minutes per day on O of the past seven days (14.0-19.2) ’ (15.7-28.7)
QNPAT7DAY: Percentage of students who were physically active for a 772 85.9
Ejoattyals of at least 60 minutes per day on less than seven of the past seven (74.3-79.8) 1,294 (76.6-91.9) 133 ®
QNB81: Percentage of students who watched three or more hours per 264 1288 337 133 °
day of TV on an average school day (23.4-29.6) ’ (22.2-47.6)
QN82: Percentage of studentswho played video or computer games or 36.2 412
used a computer for something that was not school work three or more (3L 8-40 9) 1,295 (3L 351 8) 132 L4
hours per day on an average school day ; ) ; ;
QNB83: Percentage of studentswho did not attend physical education 60.0 1301 62.3 132 °
(PE) classesin an average week when they were in school (52.8-66.7) ’ (49.0-73.9)
QNDLYPE: Percentage of students who attended physical education 76.3 83.2
(PE) classes less than daily in an average week when they werein (67.3-83.4) 1,301 (73.7-89.7) 132 ®

school

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.

13
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Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Physical Activity

Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% CI N Bisexual® Heter osexualt Difference'
QN84: Percentage of studentswho did not play on sports teams during 48.2 1293 574 131 °
the past 12 months (44.4-52.0) ’ (45.5-68.5)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.

14
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Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Other
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% ClI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference’
QN86: Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or 222 1260 349 112 °
nurse that they had asthma (19.8-24.9) ’ (26.6-44.3)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.

15
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Arizona High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Site-Added
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QNB87: Percentage of students who would not describe their gradesin 333 1305 46.6 134 °
school as mostly A's or mostly B's during the past 12 months (28.3-38.8) ’ (35.3-58.1)
QN88: Percentage of studentswho rodein acar or other vehicle driven 171 26.6
by afriend who had been drinking a cohol one or more times during (14 220 3) 1,313 (20 7.33 5) 135 ®
the past 30 days ) ) ) )
QN89: Percentage of studentswho carried a gun on school property on 11 1304 8.1 134 °
one or more of the past 30 days (0.6-2.2) ’ (3.4-18.3)
QN90: Percentage of students who sometimes, rarely, or never feel 214 1312 325 134 °
safe and secure at school (18.8-24.3) ’ (24.5-41.7)
QNO91: Percentage of students who were ever hit, slapped, or 8.2 19.6
physically hurt on purpose by their boyfriend or girlfriend during the » 1,302 . 132 ®
past 12 months (6.7-10.0) (13.1-28.4)
QN92: Percentage of students who have been harassed or bullied once 26.0 451
or twice, monthly, weekly, or daily on school property during the past > 1,316 Y 135 ®
12 months (22.7-29.7) (32.3-58.5)
QN93: Percentage of students who have harassed or bullied someone 185 311
else once or twice, monthly, weekly, or daily on school property during (15:3-22.2) 1,306 (19.1-46.2) 135 ®

the past 12 months

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Arizona High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Site-Added
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'

QN94: Percentage of students who have been electronically bullied,
such as through e-mail, chat rooms, instant messaging, web sites, or 17.2 1312 30.1 135 °
text messaging once or twice, monthly, weekly, or daily during the past  (14.6-20.2) ’ (24.0-36.9)
12 months
QN95: Percentage of students who have electronically bullied
someone el se, such as through e-mail, chat rooms, instant messaging, 9.2 1313 26.2 135 °
web sites, or text messaging once or twice, monthly, weekly, or daily (7.1-11.8) ’ (16.5-39.1)
during the past 12 months
QN96: Percentage of students whose property such as their car,
clothing, or books had been stolen or deliberately damaged on school 21.7 1299 36.0 135 °
property once or twice, monthly, weekly, or daily during the past 12 (18.5-25.2) : (23.7-50.3)
months
QN97: Percentage of students who did something to purposely hurt 181 50.8
themselves without wanting to die, such as cutting or burning 15 8-20 6) 1,312 (40 6-61 0) 134 ®
themselves on purpose, one or more times during the past 12 months ) ) ) ;
QN98: Percentage of students who have ever used chewing tobacco, 120 214
snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal © 714 9) 1,301 eH 3.3 9) 126 ®
Bandits, or Copenhagen : : ; )
QN99: Percentage of students who used chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip 28 1302 10.2 129 °
on school property on one or more of the past 30 days (1.9-4.0) ’ (4.6-21.5)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Site-Added
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN100: Percentage of students who have ever used a waterpipe (also 38.8 55.9
galfl fesd ahookah, shisha, or narghile) to smoke tobacco, even one or two (34. 4_'43_ 5) 1,241 (8. 5—63. 1) 107 ®
QN101: Percentage of students who used awaterpipe (also called a 212 375
hookah, shisha, or narghile) to smoke tobacco on one or more of the 177 '25 2 1,288 26.6 '49 9 130 ®
past 30 days (17.7-25.2) (26.6-49.9)
QN102: Percentage of students who were in the same room with 373 54.3
30arynseone who was smoking cigarettes on one or more of the past seven (34.0-40.9) 1,312 (41.5-66.6) 134 ®
QN103: Percentage of students who described the rules about smoking 10.8 24.4
cigarettes inside the home where they live as allowed inside their home @® 1-14 1) 1,265 (14 8.37 5) 112 L4
or allowed only at some times or in some places in their home ) : ) )
QN104: Percentage of students who had at least one drink of a cohol 4.6 1311 19.2 134 °
on school property on one or more of the past 30 days (3.3-6.4) ’ (12.0-29.4)
QN105: Percentage of students who used marijuana on school property 45 1306 151 133 °
one or more times during the past 30 days (3.1-6.6) ’ (8.3-25.9)
QN106: Percentage of students who used any form of cocaine, 40 17.2
including powder, crack, or freebase, one or more times during the past 2 9' 55 1,311 8.9 éO 6 135 ®
30days (') (')

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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Arizona High School Survey
Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Site-Added
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% CI” N 95% CI N Bisexual® Heter osexual Difference’

QN107: Percentage of students who have sniffed glue, breathed the 28 14.0
contents of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or spraysto get @ 55 1) 1,312 @ 495 1) 135 ®
high one or more times during the past 30 days e : )

QN108: Percentage of students who have used methamphetamines 23 10.0

(also called speed, crystal, crank, or ice) one or more times during the . 1,271 3 115 ®
past 30 days (1.1-4.8) (5.3-18.2)
QN109: Percentage of students who have used ecstasy (also called 4.6 1313 18.7 135 °
MDMA) one or more times during the past 30 days (2.9-7.5) ’ (11.8-28.2)

QN110: Percentage of students who have attended school under the 17.8 33.4
influence of alcohol or other illegal drugs, such as marijuana or 15 220 8) 1,310 @1 847 4 135 ®
cocaine, one or more times during the past 12 months ) ) ; )

QN111: Percentage of students who have taken over-the-counter drugs 6.4 1311 257 135 °
to get high one or more times during the past 30 days (5.2-7.9) ’ (16.3-38.0)

QN112: Percentage of students who have taken a prescription drug

(such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) 8.6 1314 22.7 135 °
without a doctor's prescription one or more times during the past 30 (6.7-10.8) ’ (14.7-33.4)

days

QN113: Percentage of students whose first sexua intercourse partner 59 1305 17.1 135 °
was three or more years older (4.8-7.3) ’ (11.0-25.4)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Arizona High School Survey

Risk Behaviors and Sexual Identity Report

Site-Added
Gay, Leshian, or
Heter osexual Bisexual
Heter osexual Gay, Leshian, or
MoreLikely Than Bisexual More
% % Gay, Leshian, or Likely Than No
Health Risk Behavior 95% ClI” N 95% ClI N Bisexualt Heter osexualt Difference'
QN114: Percentage of students who are not sure if their parents or
other adults had ever talked with them or whose parents or other adults 304 1266 36.7 113 °
in their family have not ever talked with them about what they expect (27.3-33.6) ’ (28.8-45.3)
them to do or not to do when it comes to sex
QN117: Percentage of students who ate fruit or drank 100% fruit juice 70.8 1957 68.7 115 °
less than one time per day during the past seven days (68.1-73.4) ’ (60.3-76.0)
QN118: Percentage of students who ate vegetables, such as green 66.7 70.0
salads, carrots, broccoli, or potatoes, less than one time per day during - 1,264 T 114 ®
the past seven days (62.9-70.4) (59.0-79.1)
QN119: Percentage of students who had been told by a doctor or nurse 89 1955 195 111 °
that they had asthma and who still have asthma (7.1-11.2) ’ (13.9-26.8)

“Confidenceinterval.
"Based on t-test analyses, p<0.05.
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